

## ASX / MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT 4 March 2016

## **NEW CONTRACT FOR SC SERVICES**

• 2 year national panel contract with Ericsson for nbn Fixed Wireless Network Capacity Upgrades

Decmil Group Limited (ASX: DCG) ("Decmil" or "Company") is pleased to announce a wholly owned subsidiary, SC Services Pty Ltd ("SC Services") has secured a contract spanning the remainder of the 2016 financial year and to December 2017.

This two year national panel contract with Ericsson (NASDAQ: ERIC) is for the design, supply installation, commissioning and integration of hardware and software in relation to nbn's Fixed Wireless Network Capacity Expansion.

The contract will be undertaken by the Wireless division of SC Services.

In addition to the above, SC Services has recently added a permanent Melbourne office to its existing offices in Perth and Sydney, assisting its ability to service clients on a national basis.

## **About Decmil**

Decmil Group Limited (DGL) offers a diversified range of services to the Australian resources and infrastructure industries. Companies within the group specialise in design, civil engineering and construction; accommodation services; mechanical fabrication; maintenance; and telecommunications. Listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX Code: DCG), Decmil's goal is to maximise returns from our operations to deliver value to our shareholders, clients and other stakeholders.

## For further information please contact:

Mr Scott Criddle, Group CEO, Decmil Ph 08 9368 8877

Mr David Ikin, Professional Public Relations Ph 08 9388 0944 / 0408 438 772

Decmil Group Limited 20 Parkland Road Osborne Park, Western Australia 6017 T: +61 8 9368 8877 F: +61 8 9368 8878

ASX: DCG

ABN 35 111 210 390

